
 
 

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & SUSTAINABILITY 
 

 

             404.371.2155 (o) 
             404.371.4556 (f) 
      DeKalbCountyGa.gov 

 Development Service Center 

178 Sams St. 
 Decatur, GA 30030 

 
 
 
 
 

PLANNING DEPARTMENT STAFF ROSTER 
 

 
Andrew Baker  Director    aabaker@dekalbcountyga.gov  404-687-7154 
Cedric Hudson  Deputy Director-Curent Planning chudson@dekalbcountyga.gov  404-906-8162 
Brandon White  Zoning Manager   blwhite@dekalbcountyga.gov  470-464-1077 
Matthew Williams Current Planning Administrator mcwilliams@dekalbcountyga.gov 770-313-3497 
Sylvia Smith  Long Range Planning Manager  sasmith@dekalbcountyga.gov  678-758-7784 
Larry Washington Long Range Planning Administrator lwashington@dekalbcountyga.gov 404-275-4198 
David Cullison  Senior Planner    dccullis@dekalbcountyga.gov  470-542-3023 
Melora Furman Senior Planner    mlfurman@dekalbcountyga.gov 470-542-3022 
John Reid  Senior Planner    jreid@dekalbcountyga.gov  404-275-3944 
Dustin Jackson  Senior Planner    djackson4@dekalbcountyga.gov 470-421-0196 
Rachel Bragg  Senior Planner    rlbragg@dekalbcountyga.gov  470-371-1494 
Howard Johnson Senior Planner    hljohnson@dekalbcountyga.gov 404-275-2804 
Brianna McCloud Planner    bmccloud@dekalbcountyga.gov 404-308-6932 
Brian Brewer  Senior Planner    bnbrewer@dekalbcountyga.gov 404-275-3969 
James  Burge  GIS Specialist    djburge@dekalbcountyga.gov  470-277-3435 
Odessa Ngoto  Administrative Services Mgr.  omngoto@dekalbcountyga.gov 404-821-6025 
Aaron Kimble  Special Projects Manager  ajkimble@dekalbcountyga.gov 678-218-7664 
La’Dell Mitchell Customer Service Administrator lhmitchell@dekalbcountyga.gov 470-747-2921 
Gary Rhymer  Special Projects Coord/Technology garhymer@dekalbcountyga.gov 470-371-1597 
Tyeash Johnson Special Projects Coord/Permits tyjohnson@dekalbcountyga.gov 470-650-9474 
Ralph Igwedibie Accountant Principal   rnigwedi@dekalbcountyga.gov 470-707-9261 
Usha Caudill  Administrative Coordinator  ucaudill@dekalbcountyga.gov  678-3005184 
Tanya Fleming  Administrative Specialist  tmfleming1@dekalbcountyga.gov 404-273-3448 
LaSondra Hill  Administrative Specialist  lahill@dekalbcountyga.gov  404-272-6475 
Mary Patterson Administrative Specialist  mlpatterson@dekalbcountyga.gov 404-273-3253 
Jeanette Rowden Office Assistant   jrowden@dekalbcontyga.gov  404-272-7798 
     
 
 
 
   

Chief Executive Officer 

Michael Thurmond 
Director 

Andrew A. Baker, AICP 
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